506514722 02/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6561497

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY I			I				
			Name		Execution Date		
MR. ANTHONY JOSEPH SENN					02/19/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	INVEN	INVENTURE ENGINEERING AND MACHINE, LLC					
Street Address:	PO BC	PO BOX 190026					
City:	BOISE	BOISE					
State/Country:	IDAHC	IDAHO					
Postal Code:	83719	83719					
PROPERTY NUMBER				-			
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		1597	6862				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΛΤΛ						
Fax Number:							
			e-mail address first; if that is un				
Phone:	r proviae		hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 413-0050	nt via US	wan.		
Email: Romney@HogaboamLaw.com							
Correspondent Name	:						
Address Line 1:		PO BOX 377					
Address Line 4:		LEWISTON, IDAHO 83501					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROMNEY J. HOGABOAM					
SIGNATURE:		/Romney J. Hogaboam/					
	DATE SIGNED:		02/19/2021				
DATE SIGNED:			02/19/2021				
			02/19/2021				
DATE SIGNED:	• •		02/19/2021				

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Anthony Joseph Senn ("Assignor") is a/the owner of System and Method for Aligning a Vertical and/or Horizontal Reticle of an Optical Device, as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Number: 15/976,862, filed 05/10/2018, (the "Patent Application"). Inventure Engineering and Machine, LLC, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Page 1 of 2

ML eligleori

PATENT REEL: 055473 FRAME: 0119

Assignor:	Authory of Le	Assignee: .	anthey J. Sam	
Anthony Joseph Senn		Inventure Engineering and Machine, LLC By: $A_{NTTENY} T$, $SENN$		
	, ,	Title:	CO- OWMER	
Date:	2/19/2021	Date:	2/19/2021	

Page 2 of 2

Ad stisferse

PATENT REEL: 055473 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 02/19/2021